

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 347 OF 2010 IN SLP(C) 20558/2009
(For Prel.Hearing)

HARIT KUMAR DWIVEDI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP KUMAR SHUKLA & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 3 of 2011 in SLP(C) No. 20558/2009
(With appln. for impleadment)

Date: 10/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.
Ms. Vidya Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Applicant Mr. Dinesh Kr. Tiwary Adv.
Mr. Raghvendra Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Tungesh Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Shama Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let notice issue both on the Contempt Petition
(Civil) No. 347/2010 and Contempt Petition (Civil)
No.3/2011 returnable on 8th February, 2011.

Let these petitions be listed on that day. The
alleged contemnors need not be present on that day, but may
be represented through learned counsel.

(Anita Malhotra) (Juginder Kaur)
Sr.PA Court Master