

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 347 OF 2010 IN SLP(C) 20558/2009

HARIT KUMAR DWIVEDI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP KUMAR SHUKLA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention)
WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 104 of 2011
CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 107 of 2011
CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 283 of 2011
CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 29 of 2011
CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 3 of 2011
CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 32 of 2011
CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 349 of 2011
CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 350 of 2011
CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 36 of 2011
CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 37 of 2011
CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 73 of 2011
CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 8 of 2011
CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 92 of 2011

Date: 25/08/2011 These Petitions were MENTIONED today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.
Ms.Anu Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Ms. Niranjana Singh,Adv.

contd.2/-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On mentioning, let this matter be
taken on board and let it appear along with
SLP(C)No.22590 of 2011, appearing on 1st September,
2011, which is said to be identical as to the
reliefs prayed for in this case.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
COURT MASTER

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar