

ITEM NO.MM-C

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 347 OF 2010 IN SLP(C) 20558/2009

HARIT KUMAR DWIVEDI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP KUMAR SHUKLA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 104 of 2011  
CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 107 of 2011  
CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 283 of 2011  
CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 29 of 2011  
CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 3 of 2011  
CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 32 of 2011  
CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 349 of 2011  
CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 350 of 2011  
CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 36 of 2011  
CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 37 of 2011  
CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 385 of 2011  
CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 65 of 2012  
CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 66 of 2012  
CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 73 of 2011  
CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 8 of 2011  
CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 92 of 2011

Date: 13/04/2012

These Petitions were MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Pawan Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

Conmt.Pet.(C)347/10

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,AOR.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

Mr. K.L. Janjani, AOR

Ms.Anu Gupta, AOR.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shobha Dikshit, Sr. Adv.(mentd.by)  
Ms. Niranjana Singh,AOR.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. On mentioning, let this matter be taken on board.

2. The matter has been mentioned upon notice to learned counsel for the petitioners, for correction of an inadvertent error which has crept into the order passed on 27th March, 2012.

3. At page 4, in the first paragraph, we had recorded the submissions made by Ms. Shobha Dikshit, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents, and we had indicated that she had submitted that 766 vacancies having been filled up, the order passed by the Court had worked itself out.

4. Ms. Dikshit submits that the said recording is incorrect, since she had submitted that a provisional list dated 14th February,

Conmt.Pet.(C)347/10

3

2011, has been prepared to fill up the said vacancies.

5. Accordingly, let the last sentence of the first paragraph (of page 4) be replaced by the following sentence:-

"Accordingly, she submitted that a provisional list had been prepared to fill up the list of 766 candidates/vacancies and that no appointment had yet been made in respect thereof".

6. Since we had granted six weeks' time to take steps in terms of the order passed by this Court on 7th March, 2012, the period of six weeks, will run from today.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
COURT MASTER

(Juginder Kaur)  
Assistant Registrar