

ITEM NO.10
(mentd.)

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION(C)NO. 347 OF 2010 IN SLP(C)No.20558/2009

HARIT KUMAR DWIVEDI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP KUMAR SHUKLA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and intervention and
impleadment and permission to file additional documents)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 3 of 2011 in SLP(C)No.20558/2009
CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 8 of 2011 in SLP(C)No.20774/2009 (FOR PREL. HEARING)
CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 29 of 2011 in SLP(C)No.20774/2009 (FOR PREL. HEARING)
CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 32 of 2011 in SLP(C)No.22114/2009(FOR PREL. HEARING)
CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 36 of 2011 in SLP(C)No.20558/2009(FOR PREL. HEARING)
CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 37 of 2011 in SLP(C)No.32977/2009(FOR PREL. HEARING)
CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 73 of 2011 in SLP(C)No.20558/2009(FOR PREL. HEARING)
CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 92 of 2011
in SLP(C)No.20558/2009 (FOR PREL. HEARING)
(with appln.(s) for impleadment and impleadment)
CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 104 of 2011 in SLP(C)No.20558/2009 (FOR PREL. HEARING)
CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 107 of 2011 in SLP(C)No.22732/2009 (FOR PREL. HEARING)
CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 283 of 2011 in SLP(C)No.20774/2009 (FOR PREL. HEARING)
CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 349 of 2011 in SLP(C)No.20774/2009 (FOR PREL. HEARING)
CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 350 of 2011 in SLP(C)No.20774/2009 (FOR PREL. HEARING)
CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 385 of 2011 in SLP(C)No.22732/2009 (FOR PREL. HEARING)
CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 65 of 2012 in SLP(C)No.20774/2009 (FOR PREL. HEARING)
CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 66 of 2012 in SLP(C)No.20774/2009 (FOR PREL. HEARING)
CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 204 of 2012 in SLP(C)No.22732/2009
CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 205 of 2012 in SLP(C)No.20774/2009
CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 206 of 2012 in SLP(C)No.20774/2009

Date: 11/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Fakruddin, Sr. Adv.
Mr. naushad Ahmad Khan, Adv.
Mr. Mahboob Ali, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,AOR.

/applicant(IA21) Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Shayamal Kumar, Adv.

In Conmt.Pet.65&66 Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.
of 12 Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR.

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. K.L. Janjani, AOR.

Ms. Anu Gupta, AOR.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Visen, Adv.
 Mr. Abhish Kumar, AOR.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the prayer made on behalf of the State of U.P., let these matters be adjourned for two weeks, to enable learned counsel to take instructions on account of change in the advocates.

Let it retain its position in the list.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|COURT MASTER

| |(Juginder Kaur)
| |Assistant Registrar

|
|