

È)

ITEM NO.301+302

COURT NO.1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO.347 OF 2010 IN SLP(C) 20558/2009

HARIT KUMAR DWIVEDI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP KUMAR SHUKLA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention, exemption from filing O.T.,  
permission to file additional documents and impleadment)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO.3 of 2011 in S.L.P.(C) No.20558 of 2009  
CONMT.PET.(C) NO.8 of 2011 in S.L.P.(C) No.20774 of 2009  
CONMT.PET.(C) NO.29 of 2011 in S.L.P.(C) No.20774 of 2009  
CONMT.PET.(C) NO.32 of 2011 in S.L.P.(C) No.22114 of 2009  
CONMT.PET.(C) NO.36 of 2011 in S.L.P.(C) No.20558 of 2009  
CONMT.PET.(C) NO.37 of 2011 in S.L.P.(C) No.32977 of 2009  
CONMT.PET.(C) NO.73 of 2011 in S.L.P.(C) No.20558 of 2009  
CONMT.PET.(C) NO.92 of 2011 in S.L.P.(C) No.20558 of 2009  
CONMT.PET.(C) NO.104 of 2011 in S.L.P.(C) No.20558 of 2009  
CONMT.PET.(C) NO.107 of 2011 in S.L.P.(C) No.22732 of 2009  
CONMT.PET.(C) NO.283 of 2011 in S.L.P.(C) No.20774 of 2009  
CONMT.PET.(C) NO.349 of 2011 in S.L.P.(C) No.20774 of 2009  
CONMT.PET.(C) NO.350 of 2011 in S.L.P.(C) No.20774 of 2009  
CONMT.PET.(C) NO.385 of 2011 in S.L.P.(C) No.22732 of 2009  
CONMT.PET.(C) NO.65 of 2012 in S.L.P.(C) No.20774 of 2009  
CONMT.PET.(C) NO.66 of 2012 in S.L.P.(C) No.20774 of 2009  
CONMT.PET.(C) NO.205 of 2012 in S.L.P.(C) No.20774 of 2009  
CONMT.PET.(C) NO.206 of 2012 in S.L.P.(C) No.20774 of 2009  
CONMT.PET.(C) NO.204 of 2012 in S.L.P.(C) No.22732 of 2009  
CONMT.PET.(C) NO.263 of 2012 in S.L.P.(C) No.20558 of 2009  
CONMT.PET.(C) NO.269 of 2012 in S.L.P.(C) No.20558 of 2009  
CONMT.PET.(C) NO.270 of 2012 in S.L.P.(C) No.20774 of 2009  
CONMT.PET.(C) NO.271 of 2012 in S.L.P.(C) No.20774 of 2009  
CONMT.PET.(C) NO.287 of 2012  
CONMT.PET.(C) NO.341 of 2012 in S.L.P.(C) No.22851 of 2009  
CONMT.PET.(C) NO.371 of 2012 in S.L.P.(C) No.20774 of 2009  
CONMT.PET.(C) NO.372 of 2012 in S.L.P.(C) No.20774 of 2009  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 09/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.  
CP 8/11, 29/11, Mr. Pawan Shukla, Adv.  
283/11, 349/11, Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR  
350/11, 65/12, 66/  
12, 205/12, 206/12,  
270/12, 271/12 &  
371/12

CP 32/2011 Mr. D.N. Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Kr. D., Adv.  
Mr. K.L. Janjani, AOR

CP 107 & 385 of Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.

2011 & 204/12 Mr. K.L. Janjani, AOR

CP 347/10, 3/11, Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, AOR  
36/11 & 269/12 Mr. Rachit Mittal, Adv.

CP 37/2011 Mr. Sanjay Mani Tripathi, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Kant Tripathi, Adv.  
Ms. Anu Gupta, AOR

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

CP 92/11 & 372/12 Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Ajit Kumar Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Ankita Chaudhary, Adv.  
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR

CP 263/2012 Ms. Sunita Pandit, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR

CP 287/2012 Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, AOR  
Mr. Siddharth Krishna, Adv.

M/s. Vidhi International

Mr. Jasbir Malik, Adv.  
Mr. Varun Punia, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AAG  
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, AOR

Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, AOR

CP 347/2010 Mr. C.L. Sahu, AOR  
Ms. Hema Sahu, Adv.  
Mr. Rajendra Sahu, Adv.  
Mr. Rishab Sahu, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, AOR

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR

For Intervenor in CP 347/2010 Mr. Dinesh Kr. Tiwary, Adv.  
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. V.S. Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Mala Dubey, Adv.  
Ms. Rita Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is submitted on behalf of the alleged contemnors that owing to a change in the post of Director General, Medical & Health Services, U.P., the compliance report, as had been directed to be filed, could not be made ready. Accordingly, time to file such compliance report is extended by four weeks from date.

Let the matter be listed after four weeks (06.11.2012) along with an Office Report and let this Bench be reconstituted on the said date at 3.30 p.m.

| (Chetan Kumar)  
| Court Master

| | (Juginder Kaur)  
| | Assistant Registrar

|