

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION(C)NO.347 OF 2010 IN SLP(C)NO. 20558/2009

HARIT KUMAR DWIVEDI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP KUMAR SHUKLA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention, exemption from filing O.T.,
permission to file additional documents and impleadment)

WITH
PART-HEARDs

CONMT.PET.(C) NO.3 of 2011 in S.L.P.(C) No.20558 of 2009
CONMT.PET.(C) NO.8 of 2011 in S.L.P.(C) No.20774 of 2009
(FOR PREL. HEARING)
CONMT.PET.(C) NO.29 of 2011 in S.L.P.(C) No.20774 of 2009
(FOR PREL. HEARING)
CONMT.PET.(C) NO.32 of 2011 in S.L.P.(C) No.22114 of 2009
(FOR PREL. HEARING)
CONMT.PET.(C) NO.36 of 2011 in S.L.P.(C) No.20558 of 2009
(FOR PREL. HEARING)
CONMT.PET.(C) NO.37 of 2011 in S.L.P.(C) No.32977 of 2009
(FOR PREL. HEARING)
CONMT.PET.(C) NO.73 of 2011 in S.L.P.(C) No.20558 of 2009
(FOR PREL. HEARING)
CONMT.PET.(C) NO.92 of 2011 in S.L.P.(C) No.20558 of 2009
(FOR PREL. HEARING)
CONMT.PET.(C) NO.104 of 2011 in S.L.P.(C) No.20558 of 2009
(FOR PREL. HEARING)
CONMT.PET.(C) NO.107 of 2011 in S.L.P.(C) No.22732 of 2009
(FOR PREL. HEARING)
CONMT.PET.(C) NO.283 of 2011 in S.L.P.(C) No.20774 of 2009
(FOR PREL. HEARING)
CONMT.PET.(C) NO.349 of 2011 in S.L.P.(C) No.20774 of 2009
(FOR PREL. HEARING)
CONMT.PET.(C) NO.350 of 2011 in S.L.P.(C) No.20774 of 2009
(FOR PREL. HEARING)
CONMT.PET.(C) NO.385 of 2011 in S.L.P.(C) No.22732 of 2009
(FOR PREL. HEARING)
CONMT.PET.(C) NO.65 of 2012 in S.L.P.(C) No.20774 of 2009
(FOR PREL. HEARING)
CONMT.PET.(C) NO.66 of 2012 in S.L.P.(C) No.20774 of 2009
(FOR PREL. HEARING)
CONMT.PET.(C) NO.205 of 2012 in S.L.P.(C) No.20774 of 2009
(FOR PREL. HEARING)
CONMT.PET.(C) NO.206 of 2012 in S.L.P.(C) No.20774 of 2009
(FOR PREL. HEARING)
CONMT.PET.(C) NO.204 of 2012 in S.L.P.(C) No.22732 of 2009
(FOR PREL. HEARING)
CONMT.PET.(C) NO.263 of 2012 in S.L.P.(C) No.20558 of 2009
(FOR PREL. HEARING)
CONMT.PET.(C) NO.269 of 2012 in S.L.P.(C) No.20558 of 2009
(FOR PREL. HEARING)
CONMT.PET.(C) NO.270 of 2012 in S.L.P.(C) No.20774 of 2009
(FOR PREL. HEARING)
CONMT.PET.(C) NO.271 of 2012 in S.L.P.(C) No.20774 of 2009
(FOR PREL. HEARING)
CONMT.PET.(C) NO.287 of 2012 (FOR PREL. HEARING)
CONMT.PET.(C) NO.341 of 2012 in S.L.P.(C) No.22851 of 2009
(FOR PREL. HEARING)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO.371 of 2012 in S.L.P.(C) No.20774 of 2009
CONMT.PET.(C) NO.372 of 2012 in S.L.P.(C) No.20558 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)
CONMT.PET.(C) NO.402 of 2012 in S.L.P.(C) No.20558 of 2009

Date: 06/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, AOR
CP 347/10, 3/11, Mr. Rachit Mittal, Adv.
36/11 & 269/12

/applicant in IA 11 Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
In CP 347/10 Mr. Sushant K.Yadav, Adv.
Mohd. Muztaba, Adv.
Ms. Asha G.Nair, AOR.

CP 8/11, 29/11, Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
283/11, 349/11, Mr. Pawan Shukla, Adv.
350/11, 65/12, 66/ Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR
12, 205/12, 206/12, Mr. Abhishek Kumar Singh, Adv.
270/12,271/12&371/12

CP341/12 Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhindra Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.
for M/s. Vidhi International

CP 32/2011 Mr. D.N. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. K.L. Janjani, AOR

CP 107 & 385 of Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
2011 & 204/12 Mr. K.L. Janjani, AOR

Mr. Prabhoo Dayal Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.

CP 37/2011 Mr. Sanjay Mani Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Kant Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Anand B.C. Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Anu Gupta, AOR

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

CP 92/11 & 372/12 Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR

CP 263/2012 Ms. Sunita Pandit, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR

CP 287/2012 Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, AOR

CP347/10 Mr. Jasbir Malik, Adv.
Mr. Varun Punia, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

/Intervenor in IA Mr. Naushad Ahmad Khan, Adv.
../12 in CP347/10 Mr. V.Elanchezliyen, Adv.
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AAG

C.P 347/10

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, AOR
Ms. Archana Singh, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, AOR

CP 347/2010

Mr. C.L. Sahu, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, AOR

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR

/Intervenor in Mr. Dinesh Kr. Tiwary, Adv.

CP 347/2010

Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. V.S. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Raghwendra Tiwry, Adv.
Mr. N.N. Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

1. On 14th August, 2012, while considering the Contempt Petition(C)No.347 of 2010, filed by Harit Kumar Dwivedi & Ors., we took note of the fact that the grievance in the contempt petition was that steps had not been taken to fill up the large number of vacancies, which existed even on that day and the affidavit filed on behalf of the contemnor No.4 showed that at least 1476 vacancies were available. However, on behalf of the contemnors it was contended that vacancies on that date amounted to 1824.

2. We had, therefore, directed the State to comply with the directions given regarding filling up of the vacancies and to file a compliance report. From the report, as filed, it has been pointed that upto Serial No.1271, the directions given by this Court had been given effect to, but subsequently, thereafter, the 1980 Rules, had been implemented. Since such an objection had been made verbally/orally, leave is given to the petitioners to file their written objections to the said affidavit and the list annexed thereto.

3. Let these matters be adjourned for a period of three weeks for the present, with liberty to the petitioners to file their objections, within two weeks; rejoinder, if any, may be filed within a week thereafter.

4. Since except for Serial Nos.752 and 768, there is no objection to the other candidates, mentioned in respect of candidates upto Serial No.1271, the order passed by this Court may be given effect to so far as 1271 candidates are concerned, other than the candidates referred to at Serial Nos.752 and 768.

5. As far as the said two candidates are concerned, we shall consider their cases on the next date.

6. Let these matters be adjourned till 27th November, 2012, and be listed once again at 3.30 p.m.

7. Let this Bench be reconstituted on the said date for the said purpose.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|COURT MASTER

|(Indu Satija)
|Court Master